INVITATION TO BID 

Provision of Electrical supplies, materials and equipment for the operation of Packaging 

and Labeling Innovation Center PLIC   

1. The Caraga State University, through the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) 

intends to apply the sum of Two Million Two Hundred Thirty-Eight Thousand Nine 

Hundred Twenty (₱2,238,920.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) 

to payments under the contract for the Provision of Electrical supplies, materials and 

equipment for the operation of Packaging and Labeling Innovation Center PLIC. 

Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

[...]

Provision of Electrical supplies, materials and 

equipment for the operation of Packaging and Labeling Innovation 

Center PLIC 

2 The Funding Source is: 

The Government of the Philippines (GOP) through Trust Receipts/Inter-

Agency Transferred Fund in the amount of Two Million Two Hundred 

Thirty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty (₱2,238,920.00)  

NOTE: In the case of National Government Agencies, the General 

Appropriations Act and/or continuing appropriations; in the case of 

Government-Owned and/or –Controlled Corporations, Government 

Financial Institutions, and State Universities and Colleges, the Corporate